
NAC CHART
TYPICAL BUSY WEEK OF

W24 (02DEC - 08DEC)

CITY: 
Pune Dom

AIRPORT CODE :
(3-letter location identifier)

PNQ

RUNWAY RESOURCE :
DOM

TERMINAL :
(if more than one
is coordinated)

T1

PARKING KIND :

LOCAL HOURS
Which are :

Curfewed :

Full : X

Close to full : C

None of above :

Day
Hour local

0000-0059
0100-0159
0200-0259
0300-0359
0400-0459
0500-0559
0600-0659
0700-0759
0800-0859
0900-0959
1000-1059
1100-1159
1200-1259
1300-1359
1400-1459
1500-1559
1600-1659
1700-1759
1800-1859
1900-1959
2000-2059
2100-2159
2200-2259
2300-2359

RUNWAY (ARR)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

RUNWAY (DEP)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

RUNWAY (TOTAL)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Day
Hour local

0000-0059
0100-0159
0200-0259
0300-0359
0400-0459
0500-0559
0600-0659
0700-0759
0800-0859
0900-0959
1000-1059
1100-1159
1200-1259
1300-1359
1400-1459
1500-1559
1600-1659
1700-1759
1800-1859
1900-1959
2000-2059
2100-2159
2200-2259
2300-2359
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TERMINAL (DEP)
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REMARK :

DATE OF ISSUE : 28 October, 2024

admin
Typewritten Text
No Civil flights allowed from 0900 to 1130 hrs. (Mon to Fri) due to exclusive Military flying by IAF. 
Scheduled Runway maintenance by IAF from 1100 to 1600 hrs. IST on Saturdays. Restricted Runway Movements by IAF.
Maximum 8 departures per hour allowed due to security processing capacity constraints. No night parking available.



NAC CHART
TYPICAL BUSY WEEK OF

W24 (02DEC - 08DEC)

CITY: 
Pune Int

AIRPORT CODE :
(3-letter location identifier)

PNQ

RUNWAY RESOURCE :
INTL

TERMINAL :
(if more than one
is coordinated)

T2

PARKING KIND :

LOCAL HOURS
Which are :

Curfewed :

Full : X

Close to full : C

None of above :

Day
Hour local

0000-0059
0100-0159
0200-0259
0300-0359
0400-0459
0500-0559
0600-0659
0700-0759
0800-0859
0900-0959
1000-1059
1100-1159
1200-1259
1300-1359
1400-1459
1500-1559
1600-1659
1700-1759
1800-1859
1900-1959
2000-2059
2100-2159
2200-2259
2300-2359

RUNWAY (ARR)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

RUNWAY (DEP)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

RUNWAY (TOTAL)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Day
Hour local

0000-0059
0100-0159
0200-0259
0300-0359
0400-0459
0500-0559
0600-0659
0700-0759
0800-0859
0900-0959
1000-1059
1100-1159
1200-1259
1300-1359
1400-1459
1500-1559
1600-1659
1700-1759
1800-1859
1900-1959
2000-2059
2100-2159
2200-2259
2300-2359
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TERMINAL (ARR)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

X X X

TERMINAL (DEP)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

X X X

REMARK :

DATE OF ISSUE : 28 October, 2024

admin
Typewritten Text
No Civil flights allowed from 0900 to 1130 hrs. (Mon to Fri) due to exclusive Military flying by IAF. 
Scheduled Runway maintenance by IAF from 1100 to 1600 hrs. IST on Saturdays. Restricted Runway Movements by IAF.
Maximum 8 departures per hour allowed due to security processing capacity constraints. No night parking available.




